
IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATION NO. 11822 
IN NAME OF. HOWARD TURLEY TO APPROPRIATE 
THE WATERS OF CREHOREBASIN SPRING FOR 
STOCKWATERING PURPOSES •. CHURCHlILL COUNTY, 
MEVADAe 
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RULING· 

i 
Application No~ 11822 was filed by Howard TUrley on APr. 11 10, t0

i
.:. :j 

19/t 7 to appropriate the waters of Crehore Basin Spring for stock-· k' ,. t-:~L--._ 

watering purpC)ses. The proposed point of diVersion 18 in the 

MEl sEl Section 1. T. 20 N •• R. 33 E. 

On June 16. 1947 sdd application was protested by the 

Kent Land· &; Li VEl Stock Company. 

Action on this application was delayed at the s'pecific 

request or the Burea.u ot Land Management who were· in the 'Jprocesa. 

of adjudicating the range. By letter dated February 23, 195C 

from the· Bureau or Land Management We were a.dvlaed that .. aid 

appiicationahould be denied tor the reason that tbe location 

given 1s in the immediite neighborhoodot appropriated water now .. 

owned byj{ent Land.&; Livest..ock Oompany and t~e8ourceotwat~r 

applied tor .ppear.t~ be on the range a11bted to the Cqmpani~; 

Further. that the .. groaDting of 8ald appl1utioD wouldcompl1C.te .. 

the administr.UQilor the.GrazingDist.rictinsbfar. as Appl1C.t .. 

Tur+eyt~ Qllt:ltment do.snot cover the ana in whlcbthe spr~ 
. applied r.~r 1s i1oC!tated. w, are fUrther adVised 'that from .~. . 

personal e*~l~ation by'the Bureau of' Land Manage~~tit ap~a~8 
thai',1;hl;l loca~t6t1 given in ssidapplicatlon is erroneous and· 

Mr. 'f'4:'1eyl$ intention was tc) file ona water placesJ,.ightly no~th . 

of thiS area and which 4:8 north or the Kent sl10tillent b0\fudaty 

and which would be Within Mr. Turley's allot.lIlent. This wssmore 

or less substantiated by r<'tl". Turley when he visited this oi'.fice 

on February 27th. 
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In view of the above, it appears that Application 11822 

should be denied. for the reason that the granting of a permit 

under said application would impair the rights of Protestant 

Kent Land & Livestock Company, and for the further reason that 

the point of diversion of eaid spring is outside of the boundaries 

of Applicant Turley's range allotment. 

Respecttully submitted, 

Dated March 10, 1950. 


